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Christian County Commission 

Notice is hereby given that the Christian County Commission met in regular session at: 

Attendee Narr:ie 
Ralph Phillips 

Mike Robertson 

Hosea Bilyeu 
Krista Raleigh 

The Historic Christian County Courthouse 

100 W. Church Street, Room 100 

Ozark, Missouri, 65721 
on June 20, 2019 at 9:50 a.m. 

MEETING MINUTES 

Title. • Statlls 
.. 

.· 

Presiding Commissioner Present 
Eastern Commissioner Present 
Western Commissioner Present 

Executive Assistant Present 

Arrived · . 

9:50 a.m. 
9:50 a.m. 
9:50 a.m. 
9:50 a.m. 

Adjourned 
10:48a.m. 
10:48 a.m. 
10:48 a.m. 
10:48 a.m. 

Attendees: Diane Stalder, Treasurer Karen Matthews, Gerry Libby with ACOM Solutions (via teleconference), Norma 

Ryan, Clerk Kay Brown, Auditor Amy Dent 

A quorum was established. Presiding Commissioner Phillips entertained a motion to approve all items listed on the 

consent agenda, which included approval of Christian County Commission's regular session agenda for today, June 20, 

2019 as published, approval of Christian County Commission's regular session minutes from June 17, 2019, and approval 

of Certified Court Order 06-20-2019-01 which represents the June 2019 CART fund. Eastern Commissioner Robertson so 

moved. Western Commissioner Bilyeu seconded the motion. 

Aye: Phillips, Robertson, Bilyeu. Nay: None. Absent: None. Abstain: None. 

The Commission met with presenter Karen Matthews, Christian County Treasurer, for a presentation with 

ACOM Solutions, which is an accounts payable processing system. Mr. Libby with ACOM Solutions gave the 

presentation. Discussion was held, and Treasurer Matthews, Ms. Ryan, and Auditor Dent were to dialogue 

and come back before the Commission with a recommendation. No further action was taken. 

The meeting was adjourned at 10:48 a.m. 

Date: O(p·Z•·( 2-tJ; '7 
Eastern Commissioner 

Mike Robertson 

Date: ----"&.....,. /._·t.----'-l/-'-/-~_/~f'­
Presiding Commissioner 

Ralph Phillips 

Date: 62. -;)..O-

Western Commissioner 

Hosea Bilyeu 


